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2b. UTILIZATION CODE

2c. MCSR

4a. UIC SUPPORT UNIT
N S | 1 1 [

4b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME

SECTION Hl - EQUIPMENT DATA

S. TYPE MINT 6. 1D 7. NSN 15a. FAILURE DETECTED DURING/WHEN DISCOVERED CODE {Enter code)
REQ CODE : See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751
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BARBER - M24 0012630

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:

FILE DATE AND TIME:

04/07/2008 12:07

C6225317.__ 0

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average
Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -
Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:

Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

POA to Centroid Target #1:

from
from
from
from
from

Centroid Target #2 to
Centroid Target #3 to
Centroid Target #4 to
Centroid Target #5 to

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

.025
.065
.070
.677
.114
.075
.200
.487
.282

Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:

[cNeoNoloRoNeoNoNeReo)

BARBER - m24 863488812669



BARBER - M24 0012631

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225317. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 04/07/2008

FILE TIME: 12:07

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFHONKFNOOO

.005
.114
.114
.291
.028
.293
.099
.276
.658

10

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

POINT X Y
1: 1.016 0.132
2: 0.578 0.019
3: 0.566 -0.234
4: 0.304 -0.277
5: -0.040 -0.174
6: -0.054 0.029
7: 0.038 0.751
8: -0.378 0.699
9: -0.800 -0.030

10: -1.275 0.229

BARBER - m24 863488912670



BARBER - M24 0012632

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225317._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 04/07/2008

FILE TIME: 12:07

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

ORONMNHKNOOO

.015
.040
.043
.633
.934
. 741
.138
.515
L7189

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

POINT X Y
1: 1.134 -0.413
2: 0.639 0.312
3: 0.194 -0.316
4: 0.244 0.083
5: 0.092 0.127
6: -0.002 0.315
7: 0.058 0.506
8: -0.273 0.687
9: -1.499 0.349

10: -0.740 -1.247

' BARBER - M24 m499912671



BARBER - M24 0012633

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225317. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 04/07/2008

FILE TIME: 12:07

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.062

-0.078
0.099
1.620
2.
2
0
1
0

107

.125
.463
.342
.851

10

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

BOINT X Y
1: 0.177 -1.398
2: 0.504 -0.899
3: 0.401 -0.103
4: 0.673 0.128
5: 0.413 0.436
6: 0.455 0.709
7: -0.822 0.294
8: -0.709 0.453
9: -0.947 -0.098

10: -0.761 -0.298

BARBER - m24 863488912672



BARBER - M24 0012634

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225317. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 04/07/2008

FILE TIME: 12:07

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OOOKHRKHRLROOO

.313
.254
.404
.106
.323
.134
.243
.732
.502

10
10

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

POINT X Y
1: 0.340 -0.882
2: 0.428 -0.752
3: 0.460 -0.637
4: 0.518 -0.457
5: 0.976 0.057
6: 0.347 0.441
7: 0.168 0.359
8: -0.130 -0.012
9: 0.085 -0.338

10: -0.059 -0.322

BARBER - m24 8634880912673



BARBER - M24 0012635
SERIAL NUMBER: C6225317._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 04/07/2008

FILE TIME: 12:07

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

~-0.106

-0.149
0.183
1.322
2.
2
0
1
0

359

.380
.166
272
.653

10

CONFIDENT!AL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

POINT X Y
1: -0.284 -0.649
2: 0.088 -1.406
3: 0.317 -0.708
4: 0.204 -0.464
5: 0.018 -0.260
6: 0.011 0.006
7: 0.111 0.268
8: -0.290 0.447
9: -0.229 0.953

10: -1.005 0.325

BARBER - M24 363409912674



BARBER - M24 0012636
Vi-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

REENUNBER 00 4R M
serisLnuneer . C GARX B3 T

LOG-iN DATE 3-3-0%
~ OPERATION # |OPERATION NAME DATE
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN F1-0f
505 RE-BARREL _ | Frod\if
o SSEMBLE R F208]
600 PROOF 3./3-08
605 CHECK HEADSPACE J-13-08
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN FASFBGT 5T
612 MAGNAFLUX 2l 14169 Lo S
510 DRILL AND TAP 2308 |
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 22k O
618 ROTO-BLAST 08 | DG
620 APPLY COATINGS '%ééf &~
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 103 5D
 s40 FUNCTION TEST AND (eass D FAIL ¢ 08 | o)
650 TARGET . (PASD) FAIL 4. 7-68\TRix)
MALFUNCTION%?!’iSh;géQ CORRECTION (K ¥-5-08\ TZ4)
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ; /
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION W/ { ,,
(&l
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 4.7-c% | L
670 FINAL INSPECTION - - HS/o5 | ey
’ ~ |A)HEADSPACE | (PASD FAIL g 8. 05| £
+i- 5 LBS

- MiN 2.50 LES

B TRIGGER pULL Maxsotes | 2.5 254 258 244 2.4/ QMJ =

ZLES
FISAFETY ONFORCE | & ¢~ &yl
2 LBS
A g 5 5 el =
|eisareTy orFFORCE | 2 R 3R
b
) FIRING PIN INDENT B L oad 02 Jal 4/3’/69 F)
650 PACK AN

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | BARBER . m24 0834800812675



BARBER - M24 0012637

P ot by 4

M-24
_; [ (2
CONTRACT § DAAA21-87-C-0086
cun seriaL ¢ (1 (L, 2853/
OP.§ OP. NAME “ ‘READINOS DATE 1INITIAI
575 & Assemble Action : '
580 and stock 8 9'/8 8 Fé’
600 Proof '
® v/8a { £l
T -
607 Check Headspace 9 ?/8 8 1 ﬂ:?M/
610 Dis-assemble gun - .}/8 8 % ﬂ?I,{/
612 Magnaflux Barrel
Action 949fE %‘
Magnaflux Bolt 9»/7—”— ”C ’
615 Rollmark Caliber
617 Drill & Tap Sight Holes
618 Polish Barrel
620 Apply Coatings
(Barrel Action) /0'37798 :ZK?{
Apply Coatings (Bolt) ] /0’5/'07! ﬂ#
625 Final Assembly B
A)Clean inside of _
Bolt Assembly A%%é&é%f ;422;/
B) Inspect Rear Firing 4 :
, Pin Hole for Chamfer
in Bolt Head A7<Z7é?V/ éﬁfzc/
C) Inspect Ejector Hole - o
for Chamfer .
// %@7 P

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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BARBER - M24 0012638
QP.#§ READINGS DATE INITIE
625 D) 0il Piring Pin Ass’y ///5//ff Y7
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to
Min. Setting and Stake /WJ/?X/ %D
F) Safety on Force @ 3_—6 i é /é/W/tf’f %9
‘» 1 | -
G) safety off Force 3 : 3 : 3 /@/ﬂd/?’f %9
H) Tri Pull Test &
Retainabilty /88 /0@2
I) Firi Pi Indent | :
iring Pin Inden .02051,09/ :.09—}0_ /é/(/(y/gf ,@
J) Assemble Stock
///M/ e
K) Assemble Swivel Studs //wé)?y w
L) Attach Front & Rear —
Sight A bli
lg ssemblies //Lé/ﬁ? ﬂ/ _
M) Iron Sight Alignment // -
- YL 6/PE| S
N) Detach Front & Rear 4
Sights & place in
numbered container Z/j/frﬂd
0) Attach Scope to Rifle / //7/2”/ (A
P) Detach & Attach Scope
20 times 1,/{9/55” s
640 Galleq.( Targeg &‘Test | ,,_{7/ /014, //&7//?5/ J/U/L/
A) OptlcaLl Clearity of Sceope /r97 é)#
645 Inspect for Live Ammo ///ﬁ W
655 Final Inspection
A) Headspace /A@C gi m
B) Trigger Pull ’/2@(,88‘ /Q/,)g
C) Function */dé‘«?g _[QQQ » .
660 Pack M

/Y088

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

BARBER - M24 804489912677



BARBER - M24 0012639

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS

SERIAL NO.

<«  2.50%+ .50% DATE
—  3.00% .75% .
4.00%#+1.00% TESTER X
- 1 2.50% 2.50% AFTER FINAL TEST &
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50% COMMENTS
22 ) 7 Voo N
PULL #1 Q 50 ;’(}Y AU MIN. SETTING,
A N T A7 ;]
PULL #2 | ;('7;’5’0 ,?/ vk Xﬁ(f‘{ - NO AVG. OF 5
! ' I Al s
buLL £3 i jgv ;ﬁ/’u 7 ;’L}Z READINGS ACCEPT-
puLL #4 | )33 Y e ABLE LESS THAN 2%
Y 77 3HL
pur 35 | 2.209 | 2 L
i 02 Ty
TOTAL [/ 55 /092 59
! 1 4 . 2/ ’ o
N4 aq171(, SR, K
AVG. I *J/ LN AY, w7
| 3.00% 3.00% AFTER
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS
i G
5 PULL #1 | 3.3/ BAD
, .
PULL #2 | 345 BN
- /R , :
buLL #3 | 3.0 2, 3]
5y PRy
pULL #4 | 2.7 2.9
2% =0
puLL #5 | 35 2 /Y
i N
rorar /039 /oo le
<7 Aus 2 N7
AVG. ”“f,;? [0 5‘ Qi2
4.00% 4.00% AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4% FOR
INITIA, 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4% | TARGET & ACCURACY
i/ L/ gl
pULL #1 | “72/S & Hlo
T -
/¢
PULL #2 '4*}/‘% .
TR ,‘f - .’?z_ 1} e e e e i £ 25 4 e e - rmt v et arend
PULL #3 2L, /;Qg,fr
) PULL #4 | «/f 475
:;‘/‘,:' P .,,gh.!'./;/,)f:\/ - . ———— o P o e
'PULL $5 | o2 415
| W C
! A 0 1]
TOTAL PN, 7 | "IN C}‘
| Ty I s
i ’\] ;’ 5 ‘6‘) x\sL S
AVG. - ?fx A D

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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. -~ BARBER - M24 0012640

L
CEMTROIDAL DISTAMNCE CALCULATIONS
FOR RIFLE # (Cez225317
CEMTROIDAL DISTAMCIES
3 T 1 1. 3362
1 TO 2 .943543
1 TO 3 JEEZES
1 TO 4 1.4373E6
1 T 5 1.12554
= |
4
+ g F A
THE AYERAGE ®-COORDIMATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: SR
THE AWERRGE T—EDUFDIhHIE FOFR THIS RIFLE IS: SER T
THE RESULTIMG AYERAGE FOI RALIUS FOR THIS RIFLE I%5: L.avys
THE AMRE FOR THIS RIFLE I9: 1.18:=
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - Mm24 883489612679
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DARDLRK - Vica UUT2041
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BARBER - M24 0012642
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 363489912681



BARBER - M24 0012643
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BARBER - M24 0012644

fn)

DR

I I Y
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BARBER - m24 804480912683
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BARBER - M24 0012645

R
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - Mm24 93480912684



DARDLR - Vic4 UUT2040

JRE00014561

HSC3RD BN 3RD SFG (A) -

HSC 3RD BN 3RD SFG (A)

“With Stud

:gcope Mounts

Serial
Number

C62253 1

Mode: 7 Q@ poe 7

W B

CONFIDENT!A!.;SﬁUﬁBﬁJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

BARRER . mo4 AL34000812685



Screws
— FlnlSH

gﬁ.o/)é’. }4887‘

,.._{.. SCLO/A L

~

Vgaope Q:n;ﬁ

< Mounting gax&ews
 Mounring RBase
"

—— Serews

_’_;_éi_\ F‘:.”\ { sf')(

_“ Llooseness

p Cu.:z-zer-'r'7

(Brrrec

X . f(a Qas3i P |oare ge_'c__g 7 - Ll —oT DRTE RET'D
piror ol | | |
TTCm_ . TITrem
13&'1/&!&::(. 4$S(1. STOCK /455‘ (7
 Buargec _Rroex
_“ Recerver | = 8eing Swivee
" front 8:7/¥r eocx et ﬂo"/-as'rﬁgéc /gan-;
“ Rewnn igtshi‘ Beoe & v Loan Nars
o L

Cc.e.xz-«:"

BAI?BERV-. M24 Mﬁi@ﬂé

o,

12686



DARDLR - Vic4 UUT2040

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242

~ ‘___R&ENUNIBER /‘L,[."i"(_q( - S
| SERIALNUMBER __ (¥(,325 37 e
~ LOG-IN DATE 7_aL-e0C e

INSPECT AND VERIFY:

OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN g -3¥5o0 CE
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP
B DRILL AND TAP
C POLISH
575 ASSEMBLE
600 PROOF /¢~ 3— 0O Y,
603 CHECK HEADSPACE [0 -3~ 50 K
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN
612 MAGNAFLUX
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER
618 ROTO-BLAST
620 APPLY COATINGS
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY
B TRIGGER PULL TEST |
C. SAFETY "ON" FORCE |
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE
E FIRING PIN INDENT
640 TARGET /) - 2<00 R0
655 FINAL INSPECT jo~-35-00| CK
660 PACK
SHIP DATE

QAR INSPECTION DATE;

CON FIDENT!A!.;SﬁUﬁBﬁJﬁEE)ITfCﬁ)’ I?B(-DTECTIVE ORDER BARRER . moa AB2400012687



- BARDER - MZ4 0012649

Ilion,

1)

-

TH RAGE X-COORDINATE
z RAGE Y-COORDINATE
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI

lculations

FOR THIS RIFLE IS:
FOR THIS RIFLE IS:
RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS:

N.Y.

ie #

=t
O
[
w
[
h
[

~-.0364
-.0202

1.059

c6225317

.0416293

BoTO 1a9Ez 3
TO 2 9773692

I TO 2 . 318424

P TO 4 L 4R1E2E

i TO &5 212426

UDISTANCES

w  <——--FOA
2

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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BARBER - M<4 0012650
REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

.199
.469
.284
.070
-.117

N

23 Det 2864 FILE:/Hpbasic/fcourocy/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/cbe2m3t7

CENTERFIRE PATTERN S

1 i,
CENTROID
=ircle
= OF SHOTS= 1@ # IN CIRCLE
HZ= Z5.3% 1
LIS = 3.3 =t
S5 = 4.53 7

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER . m2a 53400012689



BARBER - M24 0012651

REMINGTON CENTEREFIRE ACCURACY -

1=
jaa}
wn
3

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

NN
N oY 0 O
-] U1 O N

Oy O~

1
[T G I

O sl

23 [t PARG FILE:/Hpbasicdficcurocy/Potterning/Centerfire_Pott/che2s3ty
CEMTERFIRE PATTERN *+ 7
s
\ . =0 =i e
\,} e . e
L e ‘-‘/\/
] P [ T sl v ] == f/'l)(\\ \< \.\
(735N )
- CENTROID
[N, fe |
l K e S |/
\.\.\ )] . /.// ('4-’"
S ) / \\
\"\»._____,__.—f'// ~
ST, oire | e
# OF SHOTS= 15 # IN CIRCLE
Hs= 2. 18 z
LIS = TR Tt 7
g = =3 13

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 8632408012690



BARDER - NMZ4 0012652
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